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NEWSLETTER 9 

 

Good afternoon 

We are in our final few days before Christmas. 

I hope you all have a wonderful Christmas and I look forward to seeing you all in the New Year. 

 

 

 

Please do not hesitate to contact any member of staff by email or Dojo 

Best wishes 

 

 

Louise McGeachie  

Principal 

Dates: 

• Wed 20th Dec close for Christmas 

 

• Thursday 4th January – school re-opens 

 



 

 

• Mon 8th to Wed 10th  Life Bus is in 

 

• Wed 10th and Thurs 11th Alcohol workshops in Year 6 

 

• Monday 29th Jan Eden Project in Year 6 

 

• Tuesday 30th Rainforests in Year 5 

 

• Tuesday 6th Feb E-safety Day 

 

• Week beginning 12th Feb Science Week 

 

• Friday 16th Feb CLOSE FOR HALF TERM 

 

• Monday 26th February OPEN  

 

• Wed 28th and Thurs 29th Stone Age to Iron Age in Year 3 

 

• Monday 4th March Book Week 

 

• Thursday 7th March World Book Day and Dress up Day 

 

• Monday 11th March Careers Week 

 

• Tuesday 26th March Rock Steady Concert 

 

• Thursday 28th March Maths Superhero Day 

 

• Thursday 28th March CLOSE FOR EASTER 

 

• Monday 15th April OPEN FOLLOWING EASTER BREAK 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Part of the Greenwood Academies Trust 
The Greenwood Academies Trust is a company limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales, registered number 06864339. 

A list of Directors is available for inspection at the registered office, Greenwood House, Private Road No 2, Colwick Quays Business Park, Nottingham NG4 

2JY 
Further information about us is availae at http://www.greenwoodacademies.org 


